IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Miles Road, 232° S

¢/l Corsica Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
Sth Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(329 Miles Road)
* CASE NO. 00-230-A
Craig & Frances Mosier
Petitioners *

I R EEERE

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative
Variance filed by Craig & Frances Mosier, property owners, for that property known as 329
Miles Road located in the Back River Neck area of Baltimore County and zoned D.R.3.5. The
Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a side street setback of 10 ft. in lieu of the
required 25 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been poste;d, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26~127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore Cointy Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate thiat the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
{ welfare of the pﬁblic and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
\compliance with fhe B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.



After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, in the opinion of this
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements

of Section 307.1,!307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and

should, therefore,;be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance would
adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict
compliance with ;the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitionérs.

The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special conditions or circumstances
exist which are p:eculiar to the land or structures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Areas of Baltimo;}e County; that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty,
unreasonable har%dship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioners; and that strict
compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive
the Petitioners of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the
Chesapeake Bay iCritical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested will
not confer upon tile Petitioners any special privilege that would be denied by the critical area
regulations to other lands or structures within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief

requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for

Baltimore Count;ir and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the

B.CZR. |
& | In accordanée with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of the Department of
e
v j '
;?q ; Environmental Protection and Resource Management has submitted recommendations (attached

" herewith) which lescribe what steps the Petitioners must take to insure that the relief requested

i

. complies with the ifol!owing Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to;
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1)  Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances ot
that have run off from surrounding lands;

2)  Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3)  Be consistent with established land use policies for development
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth
and also address the fact that, even if pollution is controlled, the
number, movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent part of the
decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the record that the relief requested would
adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ,"2 Né day of January, 2000, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition with a side street setback of 10 ft.

in lieu of the reqﬁired 25 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
pracess from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
teversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original condition.



2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment
submitted by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management (DEPRM) dated December 21, 1999, a copy of which is attached
hereto and made a patt hereof,

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

M, lodco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMKraj
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂ,"h‘:
DATE: December 21, 1999

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #230
329 Miles Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 13, 1999

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

X__Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

C:\My Documents\Zoning Petitions\#230.doc
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RED ' Suite 405, County Courts Bld
. ! 8-
L~k Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

il

January 3, 2000

Mr, & Mrs. Craig Mosier
329 Miles Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221-1526

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-230-A
Property: 329 Miles Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mosier:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits & Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\//Lm}% /J’féﬁ*"’”

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: Bernadette L. Moskunas
M & H Development Engineers, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Shell Building, Room 101
Towson, Maryland 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
ngc}g) Printed wth Soybean Ink

an Becyclad Paper



Petitio®for Administra®ve Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _#329 Miles Road

which is presently zoned __ D.R.5G

ment Management. The undersigned, legal

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo
n the description and plat attached hereto and

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore ‘Countr and which is described
made a part hereof, hereby peiiition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘ g,mhg, E

To an AAWDTW Wit & 5ide Sheet sctomade o€ W00 Tew 0 e vyt
LS'W W/l ]

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.
be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
rther agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

ariance, advertising, posting, etc. and fu
unty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition,

Craig Mosler
Name - Typg or Print

Property is to
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above V
regulations and restrictions of Batimore Co

Name - Type or Print

Signature ignature
' - Franceg Mogier

Address ' Telephone No. f m e or Print :

City I State Zip Code Signature \ .

Attorney For Petitioner: 323 Miles Road 40 514~ 373

Address Talephone No.

Baltimore, MD 21221-1526

E}lﬁme -iTypelor Print City ‘ State Zip Code

W :

{Blgnatyre Bernadette L. Moskunas

g%,v S : ' M&H Development Engineers, Inc.

FEorgany - - Neme 200 E. Joppa Road

o Shell Building, Room 101 (410)828-9060

;{{* LS ‘ Telephona No, Address Telaphone No.
*LL{Q Towson, MD 21286

o SN NG State Zip Code City State Zlp Code

n g

.iA Publi¢ Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
s pthis y of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
Egémgu Tlonsl of Baltimora County and hal the property be reposted.
3 iy
B .‘i b7
W E}E 5%"' ‘ Zonng Commissioner of Bajtimore County

CASENO. 09 230 -A Reviewed By _JRF Date (2-(=99
' Estimated Posting Date (2 -12-99

®2y 9598



Af ﬁd am in Support of Adn&istrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - #329 Miles Road
ress
Baltimore, MD 21221-1526
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. Does not own additional adjoining property.

2. Need to accommodate growing family environment.

3. ZFExisting floor plan will not accommodate proposed addition for access feasibility from
rear.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature / . (%ungd/‘ Slaa g Ceiat %W\/
&I/@f A /%%ZEX =% SNCES fovise /ééwg(

Name - Type of Print Name - Type or Print

o = S T PP Ty e} e it N S it et A Ut (ot i ot e i LN o g S PR N L Al D T oS PR S St S St G et Sk it By e A T T e e P S o o o S o ! i (A i et et

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gad"h day of ils7% , , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Corag Mysiter Sr_ v [Prampes Hosier ~ |
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant(sz', and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and beilef.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ' .

N ¢
s 150089 0 ' %:/; y
e Nofary Pubic © ~ ~
My Commission Expires ___z/ ///f’"‘

REY 09198 - , o B -




Afﬁd iint in Support of Adml.nlstratlve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the Ppenalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the mformatlon herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled i ln the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do qresently reside at - #329 Miles Road
| ddrass
\ Baltimore, MD 21221-1526
| City State Zip Cade

That based upon personat I<|now!eclge the following are, the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. Does not own additional adjoining property.

2, Need to accommodate growlng famlly environment.

3. Existing floor plan will not accommodate proposed additlion for access feasibility from
Tear. w

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be requsred to provide additional information.

&) W%%m%

Signature

Aot fow sz ,é,é,_g%é

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, CO NTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this cla of Q- , 19%) , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald personally appeared

(g /%J.s"wlr'rg b Lronee  Wese

the ‘Affiant(s) Herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/ erftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Nlotarial Seal

' , {
p— el (%rm—m/

| My Commission Expires __z/ A/ 7Z_

&REY 09/is]98



Petitim’ for Administraﬂve Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _#329 Miles Road
which is presently zoned __ D.R. 2.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) l E 0L.% E’

To porit gn skl vt & e stk ciadd of 000 (1dn o e reguredd 2%

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Qwner(s):
Cralg Mosier

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print /
Signature (%Igﬁature ; i S

Frances Mosier

Address Toelephone No. amezTyne or Print .
Y larcen oA
City State Zip Code (Qigrialure | .
Attorney For Petitioner: 329 Miles Road Mo 514~ 373~
Address Telephone No.
Baltimore, MD 21221-1526
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Vi
Signature Bernadette L. Mdskunas
“ M&H Development Engineers, Inc.
Company ' Name 200 E. Joppa Road
Shell Building, Room 101 {(410)828-9060
Address . Telephone No. Address Talephone No,
‘ Towson, MD 21286
City State Zlp Code City State Zip Code

A Publlc Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it |a ordered by the?onlng Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the sublect matter of this petition be set for a public heating, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimeie County and that the property be raposted.

Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. 00-230-Ar Reviewed By —JRF Date J2-/~09
REY 915198 Estimated Posting Date J2 = 2-99)




ZONING DESCRIFTIION FOR #329 MILES ROAD

BEGINNING 2t 2 point on the cast side of Miles Road which ie 40
feet wide at the distance of 232 fest south of the centerling of Corsica
Foad which is 40 feet wids, Being Lot #11 in the subdivision of Middle-Lea
as recorded in Baltimore County Flat Book #33,. folio #54., containing
7,616 5quére feet. Also known as #329 Miles Road and located in the
16th, Election District, Sth. Councilmanic Dietrict.

J. Tilghman Downey, Jr.

M&H Development Engineers, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Rozad
Shell Building, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286
| }3 O
(410)828-9060 bl
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management:
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towsaon, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

RE: CASE # 00-230-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
(Craig Mosier)

DATE QF Closing
(Dec. 27, 1999)

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

329 Miles Road Baltimore, Maryland 21221

The sign(s) were posted on 12-10-99

[Munt.h. Day, Year']

i IELOSE SR

YARIANCE

COMEH ﬁi?.‘f.f—-——u—-*

] T A Ak ywmm«rw g
: fff‘tﬁ‘r ,f’ .ém,;f,m i ;

PRI

mmn T

ﬂl 1§+ lﬂfb

Sincerely,

W/ V49

(Signature of Sign Pdster & Date)

Thomas P. Qgle, Sr.
325 Nicholson Road
____Baltimore, Maryland 21221____

(410)-687-8405
(Telephone Number)



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
® ZONING REVIEW ®

Case Number 00-| 220 | -A = 'Adéjreés . 329 MILES RD.

Contact Person: _JUN R . FC-:“RNAND@' C L Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please I?rintYourName . ‘ '

Filing Date: _12+-{~ 99 Posting Date: /2-/2-99  Closing Date: /2'27-99

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the. administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for alt associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grct)perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2.  DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER; After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.  POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
p;\osted, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-[230 |-A  Address_329 MmiLES RO,
Petitioner's Name bfﬂfb‘-) Y Frances Mogicr Telephone A1 -~ 574 ~3736
Posting Date: ___[2~/2-99 Closing Date: _/2-27-9%9

Wording for Sign: _To Permit an addchon with a sige street scthsck
CJ*fJ 10 n lico oap fhe regu&gg/ o‘I«S"

WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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Baltimore ess
D . Cogrgy i d County Office Building
-epartment o ermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant} and placement of a notice in at least one

- newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

T . T S S P S D U SUD SN i S S0 S S S . WY e S 4 et P - kv s  a o

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 2 30

Petitioner:
rocation: B2V MMlg ?Dﬂw
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: _ (’MMVJ\ ma_ Banys Mohr)f
aporess: __ B2 MAus Poasl

__ Galbhweny, M 20224 - 1S26
PHONE NUMBER: Yo 514 - 3%

AJ:ggs

h h

. . (Revised 09/24/96)....

-16-
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Development Processing

SRR .
ns?ﬂr %)\ Baltimore County ' County Office Building

LEAEY Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
gy pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us

December 29, 1999

Ms. Bernadette Moskunas

M & H deveopment Engineers, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towseon, Maryland 21286

Dear Ms. Moskunas:
RE: Case Number 00-230-A , 329 Miles Road

The abaove referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
%czalr;t?gg Review, | Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
9. ’

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

0. (o P ug

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:rsj
Enclosures

¢: Craig Mosier

=588 Census 2000

Printad with Soybaan ink t
& e o Sofboan Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: December 21, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Buyeau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for December 20, 1999

Item Nos. 181, 222, 223, 224, 225,

226, 227, 228, 229, 231, 232, 233,
and 235

Thé Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC12209.N0C,
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BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAHND

TINTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jableon, Director Date: December 21, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for December 20, 1999
Item No. 230

THe Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. Miles Road is an existling road which shall ultimately be
improved as a 30-foot street cross section on a 50-foot right-of-way.
RWB:HJO:irb

ce:; File

ZAC12209.230



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley /w] >
DATE: ' December 21, 1999

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #230
329 Miles Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 13, 1999
The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.
|
X The ﬂepmtment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the foilowing comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

| Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
- 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).
‘ Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
. Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
" Code).
X ___Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
* Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
! Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

{ B
I

C:\My Documeirlts\Zoning Petitiong\#230.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
|

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 16, 1999
‘Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: 'Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 329 Miles Road

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 230
Petitioner: Craig Mosier
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Adtion:  Administrative Variance
i
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the applicant’s request subject to the provision of
elevation drawings for review and approval by this office,

Section Chief:

AFK/JL

C:\JEFF_1A230.do¢



Parris N. Glendening

Maryifand Department of Transportation Covernor
State Highway Administration John B. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /2. 17 92%

|
Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of tem No. 23 5 IJRE
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/. j Led D

’/"' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephong number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202






! ‘M“m [ \
. e
] !

TN
i)
e d ‘\,




E 55,500
500 id

b ' * ’ ‘
EC PERS

[ .
PR
M B

|‘ t
[ I
w| v
t oy
W
v
' PN et
. ,\‘
, DI
] f
.. -, vr!:' ls "
o ; "'z’"’&'—"l »
P ,h%,. i ‘.4!1‘4 o
i | R e
I i{“x;q a )
RN Y :“.! LAY ‘f
W ’r#,haj i *—J'h“’ I
A ﬁ;}.ﬁ,_tf '>- |
FEFUR . SNPRERIY
H RERE A L
o o v
] Yo \-t,,\é\'ﬁhl- ,-;fﬂ ,:-.
[ W PR S R BN D
b .:i'y ‘w ,
Wt '!’(}Jgt&;‘i: ay M \i
¥ ar ,
) W A1
3 ety L
.
.

|
ZONING MAF ‘ .
#£329 MILES FOAD g ' g 3 ﬂ

SCALE: 1"=200 Cin Oa v Z}

WILSON| POINT A
EK
CREE’




g AT oo sy Slomi SN e e

. TOPO MAF
#3229 MILES ROAD

SCALE: 1"=200" N
A

WILSON FOINT
NEZS NE | J \\\O

BACK RIVER NECK/CAFE MAY G RE E K i

NE 1-J




AERIAL MAF
#B29 MILFS ROAD
SCALE: I"=200"
WILSON FOINT
. NE T
BACK RIVER NECK/CAFE MAY




S

i OO0 “12I34Vd | dIdD G6 dYH _ _ \ . g.hwm&&&
ogz 43 - G6CNBIL H3Y dIFd _ | | QFZIZ AN ‘NOSMOL
. CCE202¥0OG, 'ON INNCIJV Xvi | (%9Z) 1334 DIVIIDIS LOOZ SAFGOI0IA ANY ONILSIXT ‘SNONITAN TVLIO! ) 00 WOOS
JaN Bev2 N WALl - AG aNaA QZGI-IZ2IZ W ‘TNOWLL Ve . 46 O2G ‘NOUKOAY .92XOZ ¥ INY SNONIFIN AFSOAONA - OVON VddOr 3 002
JAINO 360 92i1440 DNINOZ avosd s3I e62¢ . - . N CATINIONT
\.m# X7 ey, YISO SIONV GNY DIV 3D JINMO | (vaxy mﬂﬂ&&m\é s61) 1334 mwwnwwﬂwmzmﬁ_ﬂ H\Mksm | . INIFNIOT1IAID HPHW
_ _ &) | } daHs w:tum 2 \ ERERY
| C o o6t aNnoxo-3A0av) 1004 '8 LN oPige
_@ ¥626-66 ON €0r | ,. £9¢ HOX0d “YTYM ‘FSNOH Y \
i 666Gl JIIIWIAON . VEEPENY 75 , NOLLAIXIS 30
_m OZ=4 WIS VI SIS ONUSKT
ANV IV AUNNOD FIONLL TV (334 FAYIIOS $061 *YIXY SNONIZAN TIYMOTIV.) ALIZA0NI 3O VIV
ﬁ, " Gl ON 12I41SHd NOWLOTT3 STIONIZN GE SMOTTY HIHM G961 NI IWE OFAN0I3N SYM LV 1d 30I3d \ ,
w ¥S 004 €6 OL1L0 \ MO . ATVM INOD
__,. H ON 107 _ _ /AV N s.J@ Mﬂ —Hmh——4—  :49NId FAIMN FAOOM
VI 7-3 I, /\5 POO \/uﬁ % ¥——xk— :FON34 ANITNIVH)
avoy s 62c # | o N < O./O

IONVIAVA ALY ALSININGY NV JO-

:NOLVLNZ =0 INOAA
AdN3a©3]
NOU L ¥ ANYAIWNOIDV 0L NV 14

,\.Rﬁ.oc

Db ANOZ JGHEO OI00¥S 'ON TINVA ALINTAWOD W14 O!
’ G UINALSIA ANYIWTIONAOD 6
(SJONINVIH ONINOZ JOIdd ON '@
BN ANV TNV 3TVIS 002 L
(A.92XMOZ)ISNIOH S0 FAIS L1437 FHL OF NOLIAAY NY FS04034 ‘9
ONITTIING A TIWVY4 TTONIS 3511 ONILSIXT G
VIXY TVIULIND AVE TNYIIVEITHD FHL NI AULVIOT ¥
AIMIS ANY JALYM N TH14 A dIIMNNTFS 10T € -
GERe R e e opgy Y 394 IS THAIS 1072

..w ‘t S . T ) g A

DR R B A .(Mwm” P Fyers R TR Pt e

PO PR F S Y

| Zb 2072405 :
NO&#3dad ADid43d344 \\ Y
i “INawacva
OO oS ,W/
. ~ S
v | B - \\
. | P |
- ~ dAlzls BNINZAIM ()
0001 =.] - 31V dYW ALINIZIA _ 2

AddnD NYWHON @/% 3 _

W.,w _\\N\ M«

1 / 3 N

i Tt € 0y >

| — 555505 R S

1 briac Y _ X
= e —ANA I G VTN e _Qﬁvoo —
S N d

“ Z! 107 W.wm.w\

w \ S\ BES

‘ R

t 2\ 3%
3 >
S
m JWC?
H oo
P

£

i

W_




